

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28727-28728/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-02-2025 in WP No. 616/2012 12-02-2025 in WP No. 568/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Goa]

SANJAY D.NAIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 286406/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 243602/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 243603/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 4655/2026 (II-A)

IA No. 70797/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 70794/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 70800/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date : 24-03-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Dhaval Damodar Zaveri, Adv.
Mr. Salvador Santosh Rebello, AOR
Mr. Fernandes Jason Bosco, Adv.
Mr. Desai Harshal, Adv.
Ms. Moulishree Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Mehrotra, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, AOR
Ms. Subhi Pastor, Adv.
Mr. Rishit Vimadalal, Adv.
Mr. Uday Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Aradhya Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Shivan Desai, Adv.
Mr. Guruprasad Naik, Adv.
Mr. Dcosta Ivo Manuel Simon, AOR

M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR
Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Triveni S. Potekar, Adv.
Mr. Jeetendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Komal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Kajal Rani, Adv.
Mr. L. Sivaraman, Adv.
Mr. Kadam Hans, Adv.

Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, AOR

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List the matter on 12.05.2026.

(SHIPRA NARANG)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR